
East African Community Supplementary Appropiation Act, 2007

AnneNcewNT oF SEcTIoNS

Section.

1. Citation and commencement

2. Supplementary appropriation for the financial year ending
30th June. 2007

9



fust African Commwity Supplementary Apprcpriaion Act,2W

TIIE EAST AFRICAN COMMI]NITY
ST]PPLEMENTARY APPROPRIIIiIION ACI, ?N7

An Act to make supplementary appropriation out of the
East African Community Budget to the service of the
financial year ending 30th June, 2007.

ENecreo by the East African Community and assented to
by the Heads of State.

1. This Act may be cited as the East African Community
Supplementary Appropriation Act,2AO7 and shall be deemed
to have come into force on the lst day of July, ZOAT -

2. Supplementary appropriation of the sums specified in
column 2 of the Schedule is hereby allowed out of the East
African Community budget in respect of the financial year
ending 30th June, 2007 for the purposes and activities
specified in column I of the Schedule.

Citatim and
coltnrrnce-
meil

Srryk|mt-
ary
appqriain
fathe
fimmial
yearending
3(lhJrme,
NI

1 l



fust Afrban Community Supplementary Appropriation Act, 2N7

SCIMDULE

Vote No.
Column I Column 2

Supply

301
The amount required in the year ending 30th June, I
ZOOT for the expenditure incurred on the

enhancement of staff salaries and allowances for the

Staff of the Secretariat, the East African Legislative
Assembly, the East African Court of Justice and the

Lake Victoria Basin Commission in accordance
with a decision made by the Council of Ministers at

its 12th Meeting held on 25th August' 2006.

The amount required in the year ending 30th June,

2Cf7 for the expenditure incurred facilitating the

Fast Tracking of Political Federation in accordance
with a decision made by the Council of Ministers at

its 12th Extraordinary Meeting held on Sth

December,2006.

The amount required in the year ending 30th June,

2Cf7 for the expenditure incurred on classification
of hotels - Uganda in accordance with a decision

made by the Council of Ministers at its l2th

Meeting held on 25th August,2006-

The amount required in the year ending 30th June,

lZml for expenditure incurred on the Review of the

lEast African Community Anthem in accordance

I with a decision made by the Council of Ministers at

I 
its tZttr Meeting held on 25th August,2006.

I The amount required in the year ending 30th June,

IZW for expenditure incurred on the Railway

lMurt"t Plan. In accordance with a decision made

I by ttre Council of Ministers at its 1lth Meeting held

lon 8th April,2@6.

1,159,609

240,000

53,045

161,000

400,000

TOTAL us$ 2,013,654


